clause V of Memorandum of Association. 

• Event: Increase in Authorized Share Capital of the Company  

• Details: The Board approved the proposal to increase the Authorized Share Capital of the Company 

from Rs.10,00,00,000 (10 crore) divided into 99,80,000 (Ninety Nine Lakhs Eighty Thousand) equity 

shares of Rs. 10/- (Ten) and 20,000 preference shares of Rs 10/-(Ten) each to Rs.50,00,00,000 (50 

crore) divided into 4,99,80,000 /- (Four Crore Ninety Nine lakhs Eighty Thousand) equity Shares of 

₹10/- (Ten) each and 20,000 (Twenty Thousand) Preference Shares of ₹10/-(Ten)each by the creation 

of additional 4,00,00,000  (4 crore) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Ten) each.” 

Amendment to Memorandum of Association (Capital Clause):